

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(1633/2025) IN CrIA(D) 87/2025

RAHIL AHMAD MALIK AND ORS ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Younis, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Respondent(s)
STATION DOORU

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE



This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 165 days in filing the accompanying appeal.

Notice.

Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, learned GA, who is present in the Court, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants. He prays for a short accommodation to submit response.

Adjourned to 10.02.2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
27-10-2025
Aadil