

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(1633/2025)
In CrI(A)(D) 87/2025
CrIM(1634/2025)

Rahil Ahmad Malik & Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

Union Territory Through Police ...Respondent(s)
Station Dooru.

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

06.03.2026

01. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file the objections.

02. List again on 21st April, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

06.03.2026

"HAMID"