

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(1633/2025) IN
CrA(D) 87/2025

RAHIL AHMAD MALIK AND ORS. ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Malik Fahad, Advocate vice
Mr. M. Ashraf Malik, Advocate
Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Respondent(s)
STATION DOORU
Through: Mr. Haaris Khan, AC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
21.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted last and final opportunity of three weeks to file objections, failing which right to file objections shall stand closed and matter shall be considered on its merits.

List on 1st June 2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
21.04.2026
"S. Nuzhat"